

# Abstract of cost

41

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                                        | Details of actual measurement |   |   |   | Contents of area |
|----------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|---|---|---|------------------|
|                                                    | No.                           | L | B | D |                  |
| Name of work: - Rajpur pond road. 3c. chisaiyadib. |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| Agency: - Rajivendra prasad Singh                  |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| Agreement no: - RWD, Dehar/25                      |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| mmr/5BP/2020-2021                                  |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| Date of comm: - 08/11/2021                         |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| Date of comp: - 07/08/2022                         |                               |   |   |   |                  |

Item no 01/01/01  
and laying benchmark etc  
wide item no 01 on P-0  
Qty = 1.000 @ Rs 3485.40/each = Rs 3485.00

Item no 01/01/02 Reference  
pillar etc.  
wide item no 01 on P-0  
Qty = 4.000 @ Rs 1588.63/each = Rs 6355.00

Item no 02/02/01 clearing and  
grubbing road level etc.  
wide item no 02 on P-0  
Qty = 0.693 hect @ Rs 52970.33/hect  
= Rs 36,708.00

Item no 03/03/01 construction  
of embankment etc.  
load up to 100mm  
wide item no 03 on P-0  
Qty = 541.26m @ Rs 143.20/m  
= Rs 77,508.00

Continuation

Total = Rs 1,24,056.00

| Particulars                                                                                                          | Details of actual measurement |   |   |   | Contents of area |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|---|---|---|------------------|
|                                                                                                                      | No.                           | L | B | D |                  |
| Item no ①/① Construction of embankment etc. lead up to 100mm. wide Item no ②/② Imp-30 Qty = 830.00 cum @ Rs 190.39/m |                               |   |   |   | Rs 157994.00     |
| Item ③/③ Construction of subgrade and rather strudlee etc. wide Item no ④/④ Imp-30 Qty = 1445.11                     |                               |   |   |   | Rs 154322.02     |
| Qty = 2001.89 cum                                                                                                    |                               |   |   |   |                  |

@ Rs 192.04/cum = Rs 384,443.02

Item no ⑤/⑤ Construction

of GTSB G-T materials

etc.

wide Item no ⑥/⑥ Imp-②

and Item no ⑦/⑦ Imp-②

Qty = 662.545 cum @ Rs 9039.77/m

= Rs 13,51,075.00

Item no ⑧/⑧ providing

keying WB M6-TT

materials etc.

wide Item no ⑨/⑨ Imp-②

on P-② & ②

Qty = 294.60 cum @ Rs 3040.65/m

= Rs 8,95,775.00

Total = Rs 29,13,348.00

Continuation



| Particulars                                       | Details of actual measurement |   |   |   | Contents of area |
|---------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|---|---|---|------------------|
|                                                   | No.                           | L | B | D |                  |
| B/F:- R. 29, 13, 348.00                           |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| Item no (8/8) providing                           |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| pelme coat etc.                                   |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| vide item no (6/8) (11)                           |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| on p - (6) 8 00.                                  |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| Qty = 22.50 m <sup>2</sup> @ 41.77/m <sup>2</sup> |                               |   |   |   |                  |
|                                                   |                               |   |   |   | = R 93892.00     |
| Item no (9/9) providing                           |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| and applying tack                                 |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| coat etc.                                         |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| vide item no (7/8) (10)                           |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| on p - (6) 8 00.                                  |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| Qty = 22.50 m <sup>2</sup> @ 4.25/m <sup>2</sup>  |                               |   |   |   |                  |
|                                                   |                               |   |   |   | = R 32062.00     |

|                                                      |  |  |  |  |                 |
|------------------------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|-----------------|
| Item no (10/10) providing                            |  |  |  |  |                 |
| laying mss - etc.                                    |  |  |  |  |                 |
| vide item no (8) and (9)                             |  |  |  |  |                 |
| on p - (6) 8 00.                                     |  |  |  |  |                 |
| Qty = 22.50 m <sup>2</sup> @ R 196.24/m <sup>2</sup> |  |  |  |  |                 |
|                                                      |  |  |  |  | = R 4,414.50.00 |

|                                                     |  |  |  |  |             |
|-----------------------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|-------------|
| Item no (11/11) Dismantling                         |  |  |  |  |             |
| of existing cement                                  |  |  |  |  |             |
| concrete etc.                                       |  |  |  |  |             |
| vide item no (11) on p - (6)                        |  |  |  |  |             |
| Qty = 2.22 m <sup>2</sup> @ R 497.81/m <sup>2</sup> |  |  |  |  |             |
|                                                     |  |  |  |  | = R 1105.00 |

|                                                                   |  |  |  |  |  |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| Item no (12/12) Dismantling                                       |  |  |  |  |  |
| B/W - etc.                                                        |  |  |  |  |  |
| vide item no (11) on p - (6)                                      |  |  |  |  |  |
| Qty = 78.71 m <sup>2</sup> @ R 235.98/m <sup>2</sup> = R 18574.00 |  |  |  |  |  |

Continuation

Total = R 35,00,431.00

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                                | Details of actual measurement |   |   |   | Contents of area      |
|--------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|---|---|---|-----------------------|
|                                            | No.                           | L | B | D |                       |
|                                            |                               |   |   |   | B/E - Rs 35,00,431.00 |
| Item no (13/30) Remaining                  |                               |   |   |   |                       |
| all type. of boro pipe etc.                |                               |   |   |   |                       |
| @ up to 600mm dia                          |                               |   |   |   |                       |
| wide item item no (14)                     |                               |   |   |   |                       |
| on p - (5)                                 |                               |   |   |   |                       |
| Qty = 7.50 Rm @ Rs 181. B/Rm = Rs 1,358.00 |                               |   |   |   |                       |
| (5) up to 900mm dia                        |                               |   |   |   |                       |
| etc.                                       |                               |   |   |   |                       |
| wide item no (15) on p - (5)               |                               |   |   |   |                       |
| Qty = 10.00 Rm @ Rs 244. 2/Rm              |                               |   |   |   |                       |
|                                            |                               |   |   |   | = Rs 2449.00          |
| Item no (16/27) providing                  |                               |   |   |   |                       |
| and keeping 300mm dia                      |                               |   |   |   |                       |
| irrigation pipe etc.                       |                               |   |   |   |                       |
| wide item no (17) on p - (5)               |                               |   |   |   |                       |
| Qty = 40.00 Rm @ Rs 875.87/Rm              |                               |   |   |   |                       |
|                                            |                               |   |   |   | = Rs 35035.00         |
| Item no (18) providing new                 |                               |   |   |   |                       |
| Hip Culvert etc.                           |                               |   |   |   |                       |
| 600mm dia & 1000mm dia                     |                               |   |   |   |                       |
| wide item no (19) to (20)                  |                               |   |   |   |                       |
| and wide item (21) to (22)                 |                               |   |   |   |                       |
| on p - (5) & (6)                           |                               |   |   |   |                       |
| (21/22) E/w irrigation etc.                |                               |   |   |   |                       |
| Qty = 90.91 Rm @ Rs 279.09/Rm              |                               |   |   |   |                       |
|                                            |                               |   |   |   | = Rs 25374.00         |
| (23/24) providing pcc                      |                               |   |   |   |                       |
| in foundation etc.                         |                               |   |   |   |                       |
| (25) to (26)                               |                               |   |   |   |                       |
| Qty = 14.88 Rm @ Rs 561.21/Rm              |                               |   |   |   |                       |
|                                            |                               |   |   |   | = Rs 8348.95          |
| Total                                      |                               |   |   |   | Rs 36,29,542.00       |



| Particulars                   | Details of actual measurement |   |   |   | Contents of area      |
|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|---|---|---|-----------------------|
|                               | No.                           | L | B | D |                       |
|                               |                               |   |   |   | B/P - Rs 3627,542.00  |
| (17/23) plain & reinforced    |                               |   |   |   | - red cement concrete |
| in sub-grade structure etc.   |                               |   |   |   |                       |
| (3) (11) + (9) (11)           |                               |   |   |   |                       |
| Qty = 98.943                  |                               |   |   |   |                       |
| Qty = 97.82cm @ Rs 5123.30/m  |                               |   |   |   |                       |
|                               |                               |   |   |   | = Rs 5,01,169.00      |
| (18/25) providing R.C.        |                               |   |   |   |                       |
| NP-3 pipe - etc.              |                               |   |   |   |                       |
| 1000mm dia                    |                               |   |   |   |                       |
| (4) (10)                      |                               |   |   |   |                       |
| Qty = 15.00m @ Rs 75          |                               |   |   |   |                       |
| @ Rs 3554.29/m = Rs 53,313.00 |                               |   |   |   |                       |
| (26) providing R.C. NP-3      |                               |   |   |   |                       |
| pipe 800mm dia - etc.         |                               |   |   |   |                       |
| (3) (11)                      |                               |   |   |   |                       |
| Qty = 15.00m @ Rs 1997.40/m   |                               |   |   |   |                       |
|                               |                               |   |   |   | = Rs 29,961.00        |
| (6/11) construction of        |                               |   |   |   |                       |
| cm - reinforced concrete      |                               |   |   |   |                       |
| wide item no 3 on             |                               |   |   |   |                       |
| P-21                          |                               |   |   |   |                       |
| Qty = 270.514m @ Rs 234.49/m  |                               |   |   |   |                       |
|                               |                               |   |   |   | = Rs 16,86,517.00     |
| Total = Rs 59,50,502.00       |                               |   |   |   |                       |

Continuation

| Particulars                    | Details of actual measurement |   |   | Contents of area |
|--------------------------------|-------------------------------|---|---|------------------|
|                                | No.                           | L | B |                  |
| B/P - Rs 59,001302.00          |                               |   |   |                  |
| Item no (12) lagging           |                               |   |   |                  |
| Red Soling                     |                               |   |   |                  |
| wide item no (1) p - (21)      |                               |   |   |                  |
| Qty = 180.00 m @ Rs 459.43/5m  |                               |   |   |                  |
|                                |                               |   |   | = Rs 82697.00    |
| Item no (13) ordinary iron     |                               |   |   |                  |
| stone                          |                               |   |   |                  |
| wide item no (1) p - (20)      |                               |   |   |                  |
| Qty = 2.00 m @ Rs 1924.97/each |                               |   |   |                  |
|                                |                               |   |   | = Rs 3849.00     |
| (13) (1) 200mm stone etc.      |                               |   |   |                  |
| wide item no (1) p - (20)      |                               |   |   |                  |
| Qty = 4.00 m @ Rs 549.47/each  |                               |   |   |                  |
|                                |                               |   |   | = Rs 2197.00     |
| (19) (1) providing and fixing  |                               |   |   |                  |
| mm 675g information            |                               |   |   |                  |
| sign board etc.                |                               |   |   |                  |
| wide item no (1) p - (20)      |                               |   |   |                  |
| Qty = 4.00 m @ Rs 9425.00/each |                               |   |   |                  |
|                                |                               |   |   | = Rs 37700.00    |
| Item no (20) (18) Rel          |                               |   |   |                  |
| mis grade Boundary             |                               |   |   |                  |
| pillar etc.                    |                               |   |   |                  |
| wide item no (3) p - (20)      |                               |   |   |                  |
| Qty = 20.00 m @ Rs 4806.3/each |                               |   |   |                  |
|                                |                               |   |   | = Rs 9613.00     |
| Total                          |                               |   |   | = Rs 6036557.00  |

Continuation



| Particulars | Details of actual measurement |   |   |   | Contents of area |
|-------------|-------------------------------|---|---|---|------------------|
|             | No.                           | L | B | D |                  |

|                                   |  |  |  |  |                |
|-----------------------------------|--|--|--|--|----------------|
| B/F - Rs 60,36,557.00             |  |  |  |  |                |
| Item no (21) (BT) 600mm           |  |  |  |  |                |
| eq triangle                       |  |  |  |  |                |
| wide item no (21) on p-27         |  |  |  |  |                |
| Qty = 8.0000 @ Rs 3577.89/each    |  |  |  |  |                |
|                                   |  |  |  |  | = Rs 28,623.00 |
| Item no (22) (BT) 600mm           |  |  |  |  |                |
| circular                          |  |  |  |  |                |
| wide item no (22) on              |  |  |  |  |                |
| p-27                              |  |  |  |  |                |
| Qty = 2.00 each @ Rs 4802.79/each |  |  |  |  |                |
|                                   |  |  |  |  | = Rs 9606.00   |
| Item no (23) (BT) 600mm           |  |  |  |  |                |
| x 450mm rectangular               |  |  |  |  |                |

|                              |  |  |  |  |                |
|------------------------------|--|--|--|--|----------------|
| wide item no (24) on p-27    |  |  |  |  |                |
| Qty = 4.00 @ Rs 4677.37/each |  |  |  |  |                |
|                              |  |  |  |  | = Rs 18,709.00 |
| (25) (BT) 900mm side         |  |  |  |  |                |
| octagon                      |  |  |  |  |                |
| wide item no (26) on         |  |  |  |  |                |
| p-28                         |  |  |  |  |                |
| Qty = 2.00 @ Rs 8554.47/each |  |  |  |  |                |
|                              |  |  |  |  | = Rs 17,109.00 |
| Item no (27) (BT) pointing   |  |  |  |  |                |
| and pointing Road            |  |  |  |  |                |
| marking                      |  |  |  |  |                |
| on BT-Road                   |  |  |  |  |                |
| wide item no 60 on p-28      |  |  |  |  |                |
| Qty = 120.00 @ Rs 721.95/m   |  |  |  |  |                |
|                              |  |  |  |  | = Rs 86,634.00 |

Continuation  
Total = Rs 61,97,238.00

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars | Details of actual measurement |   |   |   | Contents of area |
|-------------|-------------------------------|---|---|---|------------------|
|             | No.                           | L | B | D |                  |

B/F - Rs 61,77,238.00

Item no (28) (19) painting

Road marking etc.

on pcc pavement

wide item no (28) p-28

Qty = 75.60 Sqr @ 810.74/Sqr

= Rs 61,293.00

Item no (27) (20) planting

of tree etc.

wide item no (27) p-27

p-27

Qty = 30.00 @ Rs 844.59/each

= Rs 25,338.00

Item no (28) (21) painting on

parapet wall etc.

wide item no (28) on p-28

Qty = 66.24 Sqr @ Rs 100.74/Sqr

= Rs 6674.00

Total = Rs 12,80,546.00

Add 12/10/55

+ Rs 754,866.00

Add 1/1/100

+ Rs 62,905.00

Add seigniorage

+ Rs 72,647.00

less 24/1

Total = Rs 71,80,968.00

less 24/1

p3 pos placement - Rs 17,23,430.00

Total = Rs 54,57,538.00

Continuation



